ED ROBERTS
307 Roselawn
Monros. La. 71201

16, August 1989
Dear Cou-zan Robert, A P:S to my earlier to-day

Enclosed is the top part of the MEMORIAL 3F;184-1733 Chicken, Geo. You
can tell that I have traced parts, and I'm sorry about the poor qual-
ity. The H-S of S.C. has copies of this, along with Law Suite Rev. P.
Robert & wife vs Brenner, to teach her, dau of Brenner to Cook & Sew.

I only have notes on Paul Robert, s of Jean, living on the 7 Acres,
Home Place, 2 IMay 1733 liemorial Kinlock. However, it is enough for me,
& I hope who ever else is interested.

Jean Robert & lst Wife (now thought to be iMarie Remy) Children:
Benjamine bc 1702 M Abigail Halbert, lived N of Santee River 1732
Paul M Yes

IMarianna M John Thomas

dau M Lineroux(Alims Clarman)

Thomas M Eliz. may be Beak d 1785 plus

John M Yes ~ d 1785 plus(flay be Dr. John)
m  Abraham (I)bel720M Eliz. ? may be Dorchester Church Group

Ann Il Jos. Sanders

-2 Margaret (May be Sanders) & had Mary M-lHyatt-Hiatt
M-2 James Hartly(children)
IM-3 Stanyarne

Elias Robert, just added Roberts & became Robert Roberts, 1757 Colleton
Milita. Some of his children, or G-children/sons were in West Florida
quite Early: Children are thought to be: William (Purrysburg-1735 Plat),
David Port Royal-Tailor, Jamie (Rather than Jacques/James), Samuel (who
may belong to Jean) next to Jacques Robert Cedar Creek-Geo. Dist, Robert
Jr., Maybe Ruth 1M(1723 Nich. Newlin) OOPS 1726 Thos Weaver, Mary M 1723
Nich. Newlin Charleston. & Col Owen, be 1720, who I thought possibly

was Jean's son, b just prior to A-I.

Since the youngest son has ment something in out Family, I really tried
on Elias; but contrary to Tmmmy Lawton, there are NO RECORDS in S. C.
on Elias ROBERT. He's in Merchant Business with Sealy quite early,aslaJQQHe.

Remember, the son of Jacques R. Elias, the Surveyor had the "s" added
to his name, br was that his g-son, Thomas County, Ga. 1850? It sounds
as if Lawton has picked up on the ole folks saying in S. C., "that if
they have the 's' on their name, they do NOT belong to us".

I think:----shortly after Rev. P. passed on, (I say 1716 plus), the sons
decided to: P-II stay ROBERT, Jean spell ROBARTS, Elias, ROBERTS. BUT-
it did not work out that-a-way. P-III became Roberts, Jonah'% Thos "s".
Only a very few remained ROBERT. Only John Robarts, s of A-I, used the
Rhobart spelling. A-IT signed Robert 1 Rev. War Indent, next Roberts.
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ED ROBERTS
307 Roselawn
Monros, Ea, 71201

16 August 1989
Dear Robert:

It is real gobd of you to answer, and give me the benefit of your
knowledgef& Experience, so fast too.

How & Why did Jean/John Robert come to have Rev. P. Robert 2004 on
the Santee, if he was not a SON? This was sold to Geo. Chicken 1732,
when Jean/John Robert left Santee, but retained 7 Acres----The Home
Place & Buring Grounds---which later went to LeGrand. Would a nephew
be given-sold-willed such? If that 7 Acres could talk, then we would
know, for sure, over here, without all the costly Foreign Work.

All I have is the Chicken MEMORIAL Vol #; p 184, with other Land:
500A from Peter Robert (Jr)& 200A from Judith Robert. For me,fas
lMrs Burns said, "You will find enough data that points to a fact,
that you will,NOT need the Record to say it is so."; this is enough
Proof for the Society. ;

Paul Robert, who d young ¢ 1740-50, lived on this land 1733 Memorials
3:407. who no one has suggested was g-s of Rev. P. I feel sure a
Tailor, who had about 3 sons: Thomas, Johp & William, Fr. Santee
-Tailor, father of Stephen Robert, & (& William Robert s, & Thomas
Roberts. (Thos Roberts, s of Jean, was adm/exor John's Estate)

You may rember our past letters, when I lst found Jean Robert, wife
& une fille arriving in Virginia 1700/012 The une fille is his Sis

Mary, or Marie NM-1 Wingate/Winjet & M-2 Hay/Hays/Hayes, I would bet
my last nickle. She born c 1682, since fille means a grown un-m gal.

Jean Robert M Marie Remi (Remy) Nov. 1693. If Jean b 1677 (P-II plus
2 years), Nov. 1693 he would have been 16 plus, according to my fig-
ures? That is whgg Rev. P, M Jeanne Braye 1674. A Abraham Remy was (afout)
NATURALIZED Virginia, with John Robert & Claude Phillip de Richebourg,  #
Abraham Michaux, a John Thomas, Parmentier, Roux (Rue), and a few
others that came on down to S. C. by 1709, or so. The 500Acres Land
Grant, --to me--means Rev. P, Robert transported 10 of his family,
to S. C., at 50A per person. Jean, who had ¢ 4 childreb bb 1700-1709, - e
Elias, who was Naturalized London 1708, or 09 early, came with wife,
maybe 1-2 children, mogt probably an English, or Welsh lady,----AND < 2
dau Mary/Marie, maybe with 1-2 children. I =--think the other 504, next a4
day was for P-III, who he remembered, with all of the Excitement of 7o
his whole Family being together again.

GFoesses
RAWLINSON MSS-Bodleian Library-Oxford at Va. State Lib has 37 sheets/
leaves, no 28803, which may have something re Manakin Town. It differs
some from Brock. Ikeep looking here for some record of Jean/John Robert
& the others named above.

Hoping 1989, the rest of it, will be very good to you & yours, I am,

with best regards also to Miss. Cora,
C p ad X Gor 7 )



ED ROBERTS
307 Roselawn
Monroe La 71201}

9 August 1989

Rev/Dr. Robert E. H. Peeples
8 Moon Shell Drive
Hilton Head Island, S. C. 29928

Dear Robert:

In a way I hesitate to wrote you about this,---but: Your Thomas
Lawton has rejected a cuzan of mine for the Huguenot Society of

S. C. Quote: "PASTEUR PIERRE ROBERT HAD ONLY ONE SON, PIFRRE, JR,
ACCORDING TO ALL RECORDS FOUND THUS FAR". "UNFORTUNSTELY, THE
INTERESTING ARTICLE BY N.E.R. OF MONROE, LA. DOES NOT PROVIDE DOC-
UMENTATION TO PROVE THAT JEAN ROBERT WAS A SON OF REV. P. ROBERT,
ETC."

Annie E. Miller receives no consideration at all.

You know, during our correspondence, a few years back, in the early
80's, I felt something was wrong with Thos. He wanted every scrap
of data I had on P-II, & descendents, on Rev. P., & such, but did
NOT want to do anything about: JEAN & ELIAS, & MARY/MARIE, the dau
no one has Published anything about.

I think all concerned, 4-5 ree that Rev. P. & Jeanne Braye Robert
had at least 3 sons: P: Jean/John; Elias, probably who was Naturalized
London 1708/09, & was In S. C. by June 1709, when Rev. P recelived

the 500 A Land Warrant/Grant, for 10 of his FAMILY.

Now, Rev/Dr. Wm. F. Roberts, Jr., my preaching cuzan can not join,
as I had asked for an Application, knowing that Jean-Abraham I, II,
III had been accepted by the Society. An't that a shame?.

Thos would not even find where Rev. P. was 2/1674-2/1682, which I
think we have:Marson-old Champgane. {gég_ﬁghézﬁdmwl622hyarie Remi
(Remy) Virginia at Fr, Huguenot Church, Basel, Suisse. Maybe this
is ours. However, I do not have the money to continue to try to get
copies of the PROOF. Cuzan Bill was going over there this summer,

as hig wife still works for Delta Air Lines, but now I won't even
ask him to search.

OH well,---~I hope all is well with you & yours, and thank you very
much for your Prayer re Mother, If you have any thoughts re the
above, lst ppgh., will appreciate a short note.

With best Regards,




